AUTO CARRIAGE

MANUAL

GC-5K
Fillet Carriage [ Light Weight )

ﬁ- GEUMGANG PRECISION Co.,Ltd

33 SINSANBUK-RO SAHA-GU BUSAN KOREA

TEL :+82.51.302.6551 FAX :+82.51.302.6552

E-mail : geumgang003@naver.com




3P

1.7 & &

4P

5P

X
<H

6P

4. T=O|AtEt

7P

K]
&K

ol
oF

g

8P

6. 22X

9P

7. ASE

10P

8. 2 K|

11P

]
5o

-

KO

12P

13P~15P

12. PART LIST



1. X4E il Xts 882X YL ct
2. £ :10-0827194 H|£2o=2

8 Ll FZ Lt

tot

d 7H2lX[ofl chet 7|28 S Ht

‘ Carriage 5.2 kg

> ApE

A} Qk/Specification GC-5K (B2 Hal 7H2|X| )

gH|A7 228(W)x295(L)x256(H)
HH|ZA Carriage 5.2 kg
e TESZELF AET| 4B HADS
e 0~ 1000 mm/min
EXxH Right/ Left : 29 mm Up / Down : 29mm

EX|Z4ExH +45° (at straight torch)
TSL2E} DC 90V / 250: 1

ZEgsa | MWD, STMISY, MI/BI, A, WX, &
|7y IR 2H , SH7|, HEl2| 2ea

8 EX| (4) | 4m 500A SdA M EX|




He YT Hx
5 o

g o — 8%
3 7
) ' 0 @
1 9

. — vl g™

0 4 ®

& GC-5K

Geum Gang precision machinery
E-mail . bcbc003 @ naver . col m

MADE IN KOREA

<CARRIAGE>

2%
(POWER SWITCH)
e 7Halx Helol ARLIT

T/
(TRAVEL DIRECTION SWITCH

=

HHEAY H2|X| HO| AZu 5L
HHEAY 2K H0| AZa zt5LS

SX/HI-F AQX|
o I:!/ o -d T
(WELDING/UNWELDING SWITCH)

2% . 8% X9l s

oHd.oHd 12 2

HIEY : AI27HOIL} =2 ot A S

Fsi& o (TRAVEL SPEED)
0~1,000 (mm/min)77tX| &=™0| 75| Ct

HX| HE (STOP BUTTON)
7h2| X7t ‘G X2 L]}

(ET/HIEY 290X7H "8 "22 HoRA= I &

)

AlZH HHE (START BUTTON)
N2 X7t FleL|Ct

(EE/HIERE 22X7H"8H"22 E[0Us I 8EHA



olo

51 C

-
o

N A &

2t0|0E

22X
od

|Ctof st

HE I

F

EX| Of&

1.

SELIC

2V

= OtBA mcte| H&F @A), ©

Al 88

[Eof AZELCt

Au
[E——|

ZHO| "AC 220V"

L=l
=

=N
i

il

M

Fo| AL LIEt

CiC
— =

g 2y=o

3. EX|HiL

X

Al
orl

Kd

K

Ao FHEIXE 28 SELITh

5.

ofl

Ot = Li2f FA{Of ZErefL(Ct

=
=

gfletel &80

=
°HE

9.

K2R

AL
="

|

10. 8% 7|2 20

oj

i

ojn



1. EX| Alo|E2| 50

of &l

=
=

EX| #0]

gLt

mr

U

<

Rl

oF
mjn

<0

Jo
od
oH

—_

Jol
o

|E El(CONTACT TIP)

e

dl

2.

K

L|

St
=1

HMI|1Xo 2 M A2 1w sfof

i

4
RO

Of IfCt RAE0f 7t S22 YilY 27 ASLIC

HEZL =&

A

PAIE 2ot 2 Lot

£ M8
YHIO ARC & T AHE2Z

32|

wjr

oZ Otz TU|E HAS| FA|Z HIRL|CH

12 BHR{LE J]Et O] 2

S HIS
=R=]

=
m

Jd

ol
E

=13
=
o
=

FILRE
3 uts

{0
%0

Ki

.|

7tol= &= A

5

IO 2

HE|X| =87t =

27| 282 33 0|E(CRATER) AL K|

7H2|x| 2

=
—

= [

MEBHOF LICH "R L A

b O S2f FAI7] BRI

L|Ct

3

{7|XMo2 M A2 E mA|sof &

X
o



. i 7 m
A T 4 5 i
B B B RU | & 5 g
X R o ol o) W o = .ﬁm i !
g | H 8w b E o o~ ) - oy
Ko <z m B o X o TR fwgm: 1ol SR <
o R = e o SO = N O R o ) 0 oo i
g Zox 2|k W o X © T e F ool ow B L] Rl o of =)
> T ®pE oy KRR A K KWE R ol M 5 = s
S oo x M Pz AR R H i m_o_aﬂﬂm < TR S
m L X Hgy 30 &3 gy | H oy | 6 WI_ = v | OF mu 2 o g % M
W T omow R B ou oo = 2 Folr TR < R ~
EEERIEERE I b IR ~ Hm 4 o 3
s - = v =
ORI oW oE A< R R oWFom s P Ao < m < Ok 75 b
T e . N e I & K ) R0
< b~ |~ « N |- & ™ K - o ™ A
o R _ ul on
T oF o a o o
4r S " o e L 3
_ - o i KD 70 wo | m &
5l mwo M g o Ko — i T T omog Y I | I 5 oK T
] T = S 1+ 4r i Wi pfs ._.__._lm_ @_u w K| = m._”_ — K
gr o= X R MZ gy o og Lo R = 9F do KN o b o
=T K K ofy KD ol =7 = R | uw mw °F T ol I
K: _._.._L S Wl|oF oF H_I._._ m .A_n_ H_I._._ = |10 o < W - _|_| ey A.:u < _ _.=_H_ 3l &l Tl or
WJMAH__I:_%A_A_ol_@%ol_m%aiﬁmammuﬁgl(amw% o =
T RS H iz oz W om o=|ul g o oo I, = _ N X
doomn - = | % %MMMWEE do - T ms Mg Wi Wom R o
K ~ | 70 10 o] K g s R _ o~ T 2 N ol o M T
qom o T3 K T g S Go o a TN @ LK X o ol K RN
a_ﬂ&"ﬁx_uasxlﬁ@n%xwﬁoloqsﬂﬁuﬂﬁgss o<l
.NaE@??x.p.ﬁ@pﬁgmmKERoi_%%mm 5 do
— M |- a o F n|l~ o~ « M |~ & M~ & ™m - o o
3 - - o
_.ﬂ M __.___ o T M
ujo U0 - 4 3
0 m_u._r___ 54 54 W <
= - n "3 = o by
o! 55 o138 R R = o
of T ) T — i H = 5
_AO |LJ.b |M M X K .ﬂun_
i T 0 = W %0 3 = ar
H HI uo — = = m__
5 =0 &r = ~ O
A S S S 4r
orl o 4 < 3
7l Tl F < Kk




[ no ] NAME OF PARTS [ spec JunIT | REMARKS
[ | _ [ 1
DCI90V/DCM
torch output 1
Driving direction o) 0O
. [13]
TD—-20B AC220V .,_m
S H
(|
8 |CNS
Lep T z
stop (NC s
e W
start (N - 1]
@Qﬁ CN3 CN2 CN1 .
e} [21][21][21] O
speed 100KB
"left” mm:mo_‘ﬁ
"right” mm:mnm.m_Hw
Al =
AC2 T— oo
POWER
AC220V FUSE
(220V/2A
PLAN HISTORY
CUSTOMER = PROJECT _ AUTO CARRIAGE GC—
APPR'D BY - TITILE BARTEETIL
Mmm,wmm“ — for GC- CARRIAGE
DWG. BY choi DWN.DATE : 2009 SCALE
€e (RETHE ——




220VAC 50~60Hz
{user option)

8]
¥

POWER
CABLE

° TORCH
SIGNAL

Cr—1 1 X

€02 TORCH

BASE MATERIALS r

WIRE FEEDER

c02
Fhe

O O oo

POWER SOURCE

PLAM HISTORY

= FRINEGT i auts narriags 30
- TITIE o

SIR DOy = T

FSIE'0EY =

Oz B C.5.21% VAL DETE D BT

& (1

V2 THRE

CEMMTANT TEnE o 2




(M> 8ee

B
A8 9Mad
| a8 0.9isH
IEEEERS
| A8 Qdddv
| wanoisno

I0HO'S3 |

F(H)

X

1F

-

31Ya'NMa
NY1d

FNLIL

256 (L

Pl 02 uOISITalg DHNYDNNID

HE
¥202 :
AHOLSIH

10}

ON
OMA' 43

3IW0S

ON '9Ma

abBIIBD

-05 8OEBILIED O)NE

L0-#0p21d
HSMO-9E

822

10

THNYd
TOHLNOO

HOHOL
AQ08
IDYIHEYD

|

0

u
IEl

=1p

H1

[

I 2
NOISN3WIO

. S¥
. Sv
6% 2’
| : 062
{_A06 O )I010W Dd
(H)95¢ % (1)56¢ x (M)822

UJ‘U.J 62

IS
Bl
o

)
01
[1:4

0

2
2
o0
[

1Y [2 He

LonEoNyI08ds [BJ1BUSY)




FUTE ) B

A.SSY 430TOH HO40L

A.SSY WYY 301N9

11

A.SSY 3A17S

=
o
=
o
X
=
w
w2
<

A.SSY TINVd TT0HLINOD

ox

-

o
[0}




£

F(H)

!

I

00 UoISI2alg DNYONNZD
'

P

3 2

ON '9Ma
ON
OMQ'43H

L0-¥0p21d
HSMA-9E

»|O
212|2|3|5
3lal=[3|3
HEEEE
Qg | =
RN ELE
m
w
gl\ll : i
o
= AN () o
g = | .
™ = I
= (-'@\-_‘(' ©(° o) = =] ie?
g =11 [=] - w
z |2 || =
=3z )|ts] o
g =3 L) () (& U I} =)
3 =12|= (=} S| (2 [« (%) [ =
m & [« nl
n il =, ) tﬂ_b o i= . =1
4 (2] fa | >, o I
1 & ~ e
I =
>~ o, = —
ﬁ%m = %g
2R ogl 2 B
= * *
2 == =]
w x A =
ol ol |E 3
=l 8% (@ =]
" EfF g g
8 S =
@
&
g
8 enl[en
[+ 2|2
S|
\_/




5K part list

FILLET LIGHT CARRIAGE

DWG. NO :GG-DW5K-PL2504-02

ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL QTY REMARK
AUTO CARRIGE ASS'Y GC-5K

5K-001 BODY ALDC 1
5K-002 BODY COVER SUS 304 1
5K-003 SPATTER COVER AL6061 1
5K-004 BUSH B.S 2
5K-013 LIMIT SWITCH (STOP SWITCH) 3A AC125V 2 | PUSH BUTTON
5K-101 KNOB ALDC 1
5K-102 EXTENTION BAR SS400 1
5K-103 P/W M7*0.2T 2
5K-104 SLIDE FLANGE ALDC 1
5K-105 SLIDE COVER SUS 2
5K-106 Y- SLIDE B.S 1
5K-107 P/W SuUs 2
5K-108 SLIDE PIN S45C 2
5K-109 SLIDE BOLT SS400 1
5K-110 CAP B.S 1
5K-121 KNOB ALDC 1
5K-122 CUSHION RUBBER RUBBER 2
5K-123 SLIDE BOLT S45C 1
5K-124 SLIDE HINGE S45C 1
5K-125 SLIDE PLATE ALDC 1
5K-126 BEARING #10B 1
5K-131 SLIDE ARM ALDC 1
5K-132 BEARING #51100 1
5K-133 SLIDE BRACKET ALDC 1
5K-134 NUT M10%1.25P 1
5K-135 P/W M5*2T 2
5K-136 P/W M10*0.6T 1
5K-137 BOLT M10*1.25P(3F) 1
5K-141 CLAMPING KNOB ALDC 1
5K-142 TORCH HOLDER-1 ALDC 1
5K-143 CLAMPING BOLT M8*1.25P 1
5K-144 TORCH HOLDER-2 ALDC 1




5K-145 ROAD BUSH BACK LITE 1
5K-146 CLAMP ALDC 1
5K-200 NYLON NUT M8 4
5K-201 WHEEL @49 4
5K-202 WHEEL SHAFT SuUs 2
5K-203 BEARING 6900 ZZ 4
5K-204 BEVEL GEAR SCM4 1
5K-205 CHAIN SPROCKET SCM4 2 #25-12T
5K-206 CHAIN #25 1
5K-211 BEARING 625 ZZ 1
5K-212 CHAIN TENSION PLATE SS400 1
5K-301 GUIDE ARM SS400 2
5K-302 ROLLER BRACKET SS400 2
5K-303 ROLLER COVER B.S 2
5K-304 GUIDE ROLLER SS400 2
5K-305 DU BUSH 1010F 2
5K-306 BUSH 55400 2
5K-307 BOLT M6*25 2
5K-308 CAP NUT M6 2
5K-310 WING BOLT M6*16 4
5K-401 HANDLE ALDC 1
5K-402 HANDLE RUBBER RUBBER 1
5K-411 DU BUSH 1610 1
5K-412 MAGNET HOUSING SS400 1
5K-413 MAGNET STOPPER SS400 1
5K-414 MAGNET 50*50*25 1
5K-415 DU BUSH 1006F 1
5K-416 MAGNET STOPPER SS400 1
5K-417 MAGNET BRACKET ALDC 1
5K-500 P.C.B DC 90V CONTROLER 1
5K-501 NAME PLATE AL2024 1
5K-502 PANEL CASE SS400 1
5K-503 BUTTON SWITCH (STOP) SP103B 1
5K-503C BUTTON SWITCH CAP (RED) SILICON 1
5K-503N BUTTON SWITCH NUT B.S 1
5K-504 BUTTON SWITCH (START) SP103C 1
5K-504C BUTTON SWITCH CAP (BLUE) SILICON 1
5K-504N BUTTON SWITCH NUT B.S 1
5K-505 LAMP 220VAC 1




5K-506  |VOLUME RV24YN20S 1| 300kQ + KNOB
5K-507  |TOGGLE SWITCH (Forward/Backward) Q11/ 2E 6P 1
5K-507C  |TOGGLE SWITCH CAP (BLACK) SILICON 1
5K-508  |TOGGLE SWITCH (Weld/Noweld) Q11/ 2t 3p 1
5K-508C  |TOGGLE SWITCH CAP (BLACK) SILICON 1
5K-509  |CIRCULAR CONNECTOR 1 | opTiON
5K-511  |FUSE HOLDER FHO43 10A250VAC 1
5K-520  |MOTOR DC 90V $6D10-90A (KOREA) 1
5K-521  |GEAR HEAD S6DA250B0 (KOREA) 1
5K-522  |BEVEL GEAR SCM4 1
5K-523  |MOTOR COVER 55400 1
5K-181  SLIDE ASS'Y 5K-101~146
5K-182  Y-SLIDE UNIT 5K-101~110
5K-183  ANGLE SLIDE UNIT 5K-121~146 ey @
e 4\,/3) 5 \.“\‘3,)
)
5K-191  TORCH CLAMP ASS'Y 5K-141~146 ':;’ﬁ
TORCH CLAMP UNIT ( > 2.
5K-192 5K-141~145 Py
CLAMP B4t ) | *)
5K-381  GUIDE ARM ASS'Y 5K-301~308 #
‘8,
GUIDE ROLLER UNIT
5K-382 5K-302~308 a '
( ARM 251 %
>
sK.3g3  CUIDE ROLLER UNIT S BB

( ARM + BRACKET F&#t)




